
Free Practice 1

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Timing : www.itschrono.com

Printed : 28/04/2018 09:08

Weather/Track : 1016 hPa - Dry 17 °C - Humidity 50 % Start : 08:30, End : 09:00

1 Norbert Michelisz HUN BRC Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 13 3 - - 139.9 1:52.579

2 Thed Björk SWE M RACING YMR Hyundai i30 N TCR 11 7 0.544 0.544 139.3 1:52.932

3 Esteban Guerrieri ARG ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 11 6 0.549 0.005 139.3 1:53.034

4 James Thompson GBR ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 11 9 0.596 0.047 139.2 1:53.253

5 Daniel Nagy HUN M1RA Hyundai i30 N TCR 13 6 0.598 0.002 139.2 1:53.255

6 Yvan Muller FRA M RACING YMR Hyundai i30 N TCR 10 10 0.638 0.040 139.2 1:53.285

7 Gabriele Tarquini ITA BRC Racing Team Hyundai i30 N TCR 12 4 0.702 0.064 139.1 1:53.215

8 Aurélien Comte FRA DG Sport Competition Peugeot 308 TCR 14 9 0.939 0.237 138.8 1:53.596

9 Yann Ehrlacher FRA ALL-INKL.COM Münnich Motorsport Honda Civic TCR 12 10 1.212 0.273 138.5 1:53.807

10 Mehdi Bennani MAR Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 10 6 1.216 0.004 138.5 1:53.873

11 Benjamin Lessennes BEL Boutsen Ginion Racing Honda Civic TCR 12 11 1.243 0.027 138.4 1:53.804

12 Aurélien Panis FRA Comtoyou Racing Audi RS3 LMS 12 9 1.361 0.118 138.3 1:53.895

13 Rob Huff GBR Sébastien Loeb Racing Volkswagen Golf GTI TCR 12 5 1.487 0.126 138.1 1:53.928

14 Mato Homola SVK DG Sport Competition Peugeot 308 TCR 13 9 1.530 0.043 138.1 1:54.082

15 Jean-Karl Vernay FRA Audi Sport Leopard Lukoil Team Audi RS3 LMS 10 3 1.627 0.097 138.0 1:54.196

16 Tom Coronel NLD Boutsen Ginion Racing Honda Civic TCR 12 5 1.805 0.178 137.7 1:54.438

17 Gianni Morbidelli ITA Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 10 9 1.853 0.048 137.7 1:54.261

18 Pepe Oriola ESP Campos Racing Cupra TCR 11 3 1.936 0.083 137.6 1:54.593

19 Norbert Nagy HUN Zengo Motorsport Cupra TCR 12 6 1.938 0.002 137.6 1:54.595

20 Nathanaël Berthon FRA Comtoyou Racing Audi RS3 LMS 9 8 2.142 0.204 137.3 1:54.651

21 Frédéric Vervisch BEL Audi Sport Team Comtoyou Audi RS3 LMS 13 7 2.151 0.009 137.3 1:54.544

22 Zsolt David Szabo HUN Zengo Motorsport Cupra TCR 10 7 2.232 0.081 137.2 1:54.889

23 John Filippi FRA Campos Racing Cupra TCR 12 3 2.244 0.012 137.2 1:54.517

24 Fabrizio Giovanardi ITA Mulsanne Srl Alfa Romeo Giulietta TCR 8 7 2.370 0.126 137.1 1:54.954

25 Attila Tassi HUN KCMG Honda Civic TCR 12 9 2.463 0.093 137.0 1:54.579

26 Gordon Shedden GBR Audi Sport Leopard Lukoil Team Audi RS3 LMS 13 7 2.658 0.195 136.7 1:55.149

27 Denis Dupont BEL Audi Sport Team Comtoyou Audi RS3 LMS 7 4 2.928 0.270 136.4 1:55.359
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